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INTEGRATED ACTION PLAN
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of each of the projects undertaken under the Integrated Action Plan (IAP) for 82 selected tribal and backward districts in the country;

(b) the details of physical targets set and achieved in the identified tribal districts in Jharkhand;

(c) whether it is a fact that the Government has identified some more districts under IAP; and

(d) if so, the details of districts identified from Jharkhand?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & PLANNING (SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA)

(a): Detailed information of works taken up by each district under Integrated Action Plan (IAP) is uploaded on the MIS
http://pcserver.nic.in/iapmis. The summary of types of works taken up and completed is at annexure − I.

(b): Seventeen districts of Jharkhand are covered under IAP. As per information uploaded by the districts on the MIS, a total of 16942 works have been taken up of which 14825 works have been reported as completed. The summary of type of works taken up and completed in Jharkhand is at annexure − II.

(c) & (d): The Government has recently included six more districts − four from Chhattisgarh namely Sukma, Kondagaon, Gariaband and Balrampur and two districts from Maharashtra namely Bhandara and Chandrapur under the scheme "Additional Central Assistance (ACA) for LWE Districts" in addition to the 82 districts already identified under Integrated Action Plan (IAP). No district has been identified from Jharkhand.
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